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Wisconsin Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 31%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Did you vote in the election for Governor, or
not?

0%
Which party do you trust more on the issue of

health care: Democrats, or Republicans and
President Trump?

Democrats...........oooueiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4%
Republicans and President Trump................. 45%
NOE SUIE ... 1%

In the election for Governor, did you vote for
Tony Evers, the Democrat, or Scott Walker,
the Republican?

TONY EVErS ..cccooiieeeeeeee e 50%
Scott Walker...........coooeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee, 48%
Someone else / Don't remember................... 2%

In the election for Senate, did you vote for
Tammy Baldwin, the Democrat, or Leah
Vukmir, the Republican?

Tammy Baldwin ..............ccooooiiiiiiiiii. 4%
Leah VUKIMIF .........cc.ooeeeiiiieiiiiiieeieeeeee 44%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 2%

Q6

Q7

Q8

How important was the issue of healthcare
when deciding who to vote for in this election —
was it the most important issue, a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue,
not that important an issue, or not an important
issue at all?

Most important iSSUE..............cccceeeieieeeiniann... 24%
Very important iSSU€ ..............ccccooievviiiiiaan.n. 44%
Somewhat important issue............................ 21%
Not that important an issue............................ 8%
Not an important issue at all......................... 3%
NOtSUIE ..o 0%

What was the most important issue to you in
your vote for Governor in this election? Health
care, taxes, immigration, the Supreme Court,
security and crime, or something else?

Health care..........ccccccccccviiiiiiiiiin. 27%
TAXES ..o 25%
Immigration...............ccciiiiiiiiii 15%
The Supreme CoUrt..........ccceeveiiiiiniiiiieeenn. 8%
Security and crime............ccccccooviivviiiennans 4%
Something else / Not sure.................cc.......... 21%

How much have you seen, heard, or read
recently about Scott Walker’s position on
health care: a lot, some, just a little, or nothing
at all?

A O 56%
SOME oo 30%
JUSE @ BIEHE ... 10%
Nothing at all ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii 3%
NOESUIE ..o 1%
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Has what you've seen, heard, or read recently
about Scott Walker’s position on health care
been mostly positive, mostly negative, or a mix
of both?

Mostly poSItiVe ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiei 30%
Mostly negative .............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiia. 38%
MiX OF DOt ... 30%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

How important was protecting health care for
people with pre-existing conditions when
deciding who to vote for in this election — was
it the most important issue, a very important
issue, a somewhat important issue, not that
important an issue, or not an important issue at
all?

Most important iSSUE..............ccceeeieeeeeininnn... 35%
Very important iSSU€ ..............cccooiivivieiiiiann.n. 33%
Somewhat important issue............................ 22%
Not that important an issue............................ 5%
Not an important issue at all.......................... 5%
NOtSUIE ..o 0%

Which candidate for Governor did you trust
more to protect health care for people with pre-
existing conditions — Tony Evers, Scott Walker,
both equally, or neither?

TONY EVErS ..cccooeiieee e 50%
Scott WalKer ..., 41%
Both equally.............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6%
NERther ... 2%
NOtSUIE ... 0%

Q12 How important was the cost of health care
when deciding who to vote for in this election —
was it the most important issue, a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue,
not that important an issue, or not an important
issue at all?

Most important iSSUe..............ccccoeieeeieeiniann... 23%
Very important iSSU€ .............ccccooieiivieniaan... 42%
Somewhat important issue............................ 25%
Not that important an issue............................ 6%
Not an important issue at all.......................... 3%
NOtSUIE ..o 0%

Q13 Which candidate for Governor did you trust
more on the costs of health care — Tony Evers,
Scott Walker, both equally, or neither?

TONY EVErS ..o 45%
Scott WalKer ..., 43%
Both equally.............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 4%
NERher ... 7%
NOESUIE ... 1%

Q14 How important was the issue of prescription
drug costs when deciding who to vote for in
this election — was it the most important issue,
a very important issue, a somewhat important
issue, not that important an issue, or not an
important issue at all?

Most important iSSUe..............cccceeeeeeiieiniann... 15%
Very important iSSU€ .............ccccccoeveveeiiciann.n. 41%
Somewhat important issue............................ 30%
Not that important an issue............................ 1%
Not an important issue at all.......................... 3%
NOESUIE ..o 0%
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Q15 Which candidate for Governor did you trust
more on prescription drug costs — Tony Evers,
Scott Walker, both equally, or neither?

TONY EVErS ..cccooeieee e 42%
Scott WalKer ... 40%
Both equally.............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6%
NeRther ..o 9%
NOtSUIE ... 2%

Q16 Did Scott Walker's support for the Republican
health care repeal agenda make you more
likely or less likely to vote for him, or did it not
make a difference?

More liKely ...........ooouuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 32%
LESS lKEY.....coeeeeeeeiie e 47%
Didn't make a difference .............ccccccccceoen. 19%
NOtSUIE ... 2%

Q17 Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of keeping what works
and fixing what doesn’t, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

Would most like the Congress to keep what
works in the Affordable Care Act and fix
What doesn't..........ccoeueiieiiiiieiiiieeieeeieeeeee. 6

Would most like the Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act and start over with a

new healthcare law................c..cccceveeiueeinnn... 3
NOESUIE ... 7%

Q18 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 47%
Hillary Clinton...........ccooooviiiiiiiiiiicee s 46%

Someone else / Did not vote.........................

November 6, 2018

Survey of 702 Wisconsin voters

Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or a
member of another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 37%

Republican ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 30%

Independent / Another party ......................... 33%
Q21 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WARE ..o 89%

OFRI ..o 1%

Q22 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 oo 20%
BB 80 65 45%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 35%

Q23 Which of the following best describes the
highest level of education you have received:
some high school but did not finish, high
school graduate, some college but did not
finish, 2-year college degree, 4-year college
degree, post-graduate degree, or do you not
care to say?

Some high school but did not finish ............... 3%
High school graduate....................ccceee.... 23%
Some college but did not finish...................... 20%
2-year college degree.............ccccoeeeeeeenann... 14%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeeuunnnnn... 23%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeveeeeenn... 15%

2%

Don't care t0 8@y ......ccoeeeeeeeeeiiiiiieeeii

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat |Not that important|Not an important Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Trump Approval
Approve|46% 15% 38% 79% 79% 100% 100%
Disapprove | 51% 81% 59% 20% 20% - -
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% - -
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Trust More on Issue of
Health Care
Democrats | 54% 84% 62% 22% 23% 3% -
Republicans and | 45% 15% 38% 75% 76% 97% 81%
President Trump
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 19%
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat |Not that important|Not an important Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Evers /| Walker
Tony Evers|50% 80% 57% 19% 20% 19% -
Scott Walker| 48% 19% 41% 80% 79% 81% 100%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% - -
remember
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat |Not that important|Not an important Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Baldwin / Vukmir
Tammy Baldwin | 54% 85% 62% 23% 20% - -
Leah Vukmir | 44% 14% 35% 76% 78% 100% 100%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - -
remember
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat |Not that important|Not an important Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue| 24% 100% - - - - -
Very important issue | 44% - 100% - - - -
Somewhat important| 21% - - 100% - - -
issue
Not that important an| 8% - - - 100% - -
issue
Not an important issue| 3% - - - - 100% -
at all
Not sure| 0% - - - - - 100%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 70% 21% 1% 3% - 62%
Taxes|25% 9% 28% 36% 25% 44% 19%
Immigration| 15% 6% 10% 31% 21% 29% -
The Supreme Court| 8% 7% 6% 5% 22% 24% -
Security and crime| 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% -
Something else / Not|21% 7% 31% 21% 18% - 19%
sure
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat [Not that important|Not an important Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on
Health Care
A lot| 56% 70% 54% 47% 55% 35% -
Some| 30% 21% 34% 37% 25% 8% 100%
Just a little [ 10% 6% 9% 13% 15% 38% -
Nothing at all| 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 19% -
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 2% - - -

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /
Negative
Mostly positive | 30% 13% 25% 49% 43% 73% 19%
Mostly negative | 38% 61% 41% 16% 26% 10% 19%
Mix of both| 30% 25% 32% 35% 26% 14% 62%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 0% 6% 3% -
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue| 35% 76% 32% 9% 6% 3% 81%
Very important issue | 33% 20% 53% 20% 7% 3% -
Somewhat important| 22% 3% 12% 54% 43% 29% -
issue
Not that important an| 5% 0% 0% 12% 30% 3% -
issue
Not an important issue| 5% - 2% 5% 15% 63% -
at all
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% - - - 19%
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote

at all

Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers / Walker
Tony Evers|50% 78% 59% 20% 17% - -
Scott Walker|41% 19% 34% 65% 70% 65% 81%
Both equally| 6% 2% 6% 9% 7% 32% 19%
Neither| 2% 0% 1% 6% 4% 2% -
Not sure| 0% 0% - 0% 1% - -
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue| 23% 58% 16% 7% 8% - 62%
Very important issue | 42% 33% 63% 31% 4% 3% 19%
Somewhat important| 25% 6% 20% 48% 52% 24% 19%
issue
Not that important an| 6% 2% 1% 13% 32% 5% -
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 1% - 0% 4% 68% -
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /
Walker
Tony Evers|45% 73% 54% 14% 8% - -
Scott Walker|43% 18% 36% 68% 71% 95% 81%
Both equally| 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% -
Neither| 7% 1% 7% 12% 18% 2% -
Not sure| 1% 4% 0% 0% - - 19%

Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat [Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote
Most important issue| 15% 41% 10% 3% 3% - -
Very important issue|41% 43% 54% 27% 10% 5% 81%
Somewhat important| 30% 1% 29% 52% 38% 27% 19%
issue
Not that important an| 11% 4% 8% 14% 41% 8% -
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 0% - 4% 9% 60% -
at all
Not sure| 0% - 0% - - - -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat [Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker
Tony Evers|42% 70% 51% 15% - - -
Scott Walker| 40% 19% 34% 61% 66% 95% 81%
Both equally| 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 3% 19%
Neither| 9% 4% 7% 14% 29% 2% -
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% - -
Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Walker Support of
Republican Health
Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote
More likely | 32% 18% 26% 47% 58% 54% 81%
Less likely | 47% 73% 56% 21% 10% - -
Didn't make a| 19% 6% 17% 31% 29% 46% -
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 19%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Importance of Healthcare When Deciding Vote
Most important|Very important Somewhat|Not that important|Not an important| Not
Base issue issue |important issue an issue issue at all| sure
Congressional Action
on the ACA
Would most like the| 62% 84% 72% 35% 31% 3% 38%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't
Would most like the| 32% 1% 22% 59% 57% 92% 62%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 6% 12% 5% -
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Trump Approval
Approve | 46% 8% 75% 80% 50% 58% 34%
Disapprove|51% 88% 23% 19% 49% 38% 63%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4%
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Trust More on Issue of
Health Care
Democrats|(54% 93% 22% 20% 53% 47% 66%
Republicans and | 45% 6% T77% 78% 47% 53% 31%
President Trump
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 3%
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Most Important Issue

remember

Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Evers /| Walker
Tony Evers|50% 89% 15% 19% 55% 47% 62%
Scott Walker| 48% 7% 84% 81% 44% 52% 34%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
remember
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Baldwin / Vukmir
Tammy Baldwin|54% 91% 25% 20% 49% 48% 68%
Leah Vukmir|44% 5% 72% 78% 51% 50% 31%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 1%
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Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue|24% 62% 9% 9% 21% 5% 8%
Very important issue|44% 35% 48% 30% 34% 42% 64%
Somewhat important| 21% 1% 30% 43% 14% 26% 21%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 1% 8% 1% 21% 24% 7%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% - 5% 6% 9% 2% -
at all
Not sure| 0% 1% 0% - - - 0%
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care| Taxes|Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure

Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 100% - - - - -

Taxes|25% - 100% - - - -
Immigration| 15% - - 100% - - -
The Supreme Court| 8% - - - 100% - -
Security and crime| 4% - - - - 100% -
Something else / Not|21% - - - - - 100%
sure
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on
Health Care
Alot(56% 64% 57% 63% 56% 22% 44%
Some|30% 23% 31% 26% 23% 47% 43%
Just a little [ 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 29% 9%
Nothing at all| 3% 4% 0% 1% 12% 3% 1%
Not sure| 1% - - 2% - - 3%

Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /
Negative
Mostly positive | 30% 5% 52% 48% 29% 46% 17%
Mostly negative|38% 65% 14% 25% 59% 1% 42%
Mix of both|30% 26% 33% 27% 13% 41% 39%
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% - - 2% 2%
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Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue|35% 71% 23% 14% 25% 17% 24%
Very important issue|33% 27% 30% 25% 38% 33% 49%
Somewhat important| 22% 1% 34% 46% 9% 50% 17%
issue
Not that important an| 5% - 3% 14% 16% - 5%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% - 10% 1% 12% - 5%
at all
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% - - - 0%
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers / Walker
Tony Evers|50% 88% 19% 20% 48% 45% 62%
Scott Walker|41% 9% 65% 76% 41% 48% 26%
Both equally| 6% 2% 12% 3% 7% 5% 8%
Neither| 2% 0% 3% - 5% 2% 4%
Not sure| 0% 0% - 1% - - -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue|23% 49% 16% 10% 13% 18% 13%
Very important issue|42% 41% 43% 35% 46% 50% 47%
Somewhat important| 25% 6% 32% 43% 23% 12% 31%
issue
Not that important an| 6% 2% 3% 12% 8% 18% 9%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 1% 6% 1% 9% 2% 0%
at all
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /
Walker
Tony Evers|45% 84% 13% 17% 39% 25% 57%
Scott Walker [ 43% 9% 73% 68% 47% 48% 30%
Both equally| 4% 3% 6% 4% - 3% 4%
Neither| 7% 3% 7% 1% 6% 22% 9%
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% - 8% 2% 0%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote
Most important issue|15% 34% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Very important issue|41% 48% 33% 38% 40% 33% 45%
Somewhat important| 30% 16% 35% 48% 29% 36% 29%
issue
Not that important an| 11% 2% 16% 7% 15% 21% 14%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 0% 6% 2% 7% 2% 4%
at all
Not sure| 0% - 0% - - - -
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker
Tony Evers|42% 81% 12% 18% 30% 18% 55%
Scott Walker(40% 10% 65% 68% 46% 45% 27%
Both equally| 6% 3% 10% 4% 2% 7% 9%
Neither| 9% 5% 1% 9% 13% 30% 9%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1% 9% - -
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Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Walker Support of
Republican Health
Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote
More likely[32% 11% 46% 55% 35% 40% 23%
Less likely |47% 78% 23% 20% 44% 28% 60%
Didn't make a| 19% 9% 28% 24% 18% 31% 16%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1%
Most Important Issue
Health The Supreme| Security Something
Base care|Taxes |Immigration Court|and crime |else / Not sure
Congressional Action
on the ACA
Would most like the| 62% 91% 45% 24% 63% 40% 73%
Congress to keep what
works in the

Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like the| 32% 3% 48% 73% 34% 32% 19%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 28% 7%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve|46%  91% 3% 27%
Disapprove | 51% 7% 95% 61%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 12%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust More on Issue of

Health Care
Democrats | 54% 10% 97% 63%
Republicans and|(45%  89% 2% 27%
President Trump
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 10%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Evers /| Walker

Tony Evers|50% 9% 93% 50%
Scott Walker|48%  90% 6% 40%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 1% 1% 1%
remember
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Baldwin / Vukmir

Tammy Baldwin | 54% 12% 97% 60%
Leah Vukmir|44%  86% 2% 34%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 1% 6%
remember
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue| 24% 12% 36% 29%

Very important issue|44%  38% 53% 27%

Somewhat important(21%  31% 7% 40%
issue

Not that importantan| 8%  13% 3% 4%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 6% 0% -

at all

Not sure| 0% 0% 1% -

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 7% 48% 28%
Taxes|25%  40% 11% 20%
Immigration|15%  25% 4% 17%
The Supreme Court| 8% 8% 9% 3%
Security and crime| 4% 4% 3% 3%
Something else / Not|21% 15% 26% 28%
sure
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on

Health Care
Alot|56% 54% 59% 46%
Some|30% 32% 27% 42%
Just a little| 10% 10% 11% 9%
Nothing at all| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure| 1% 2% 0% -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /

Negative
Mostly positive|30%  56% 5% 16%
Mostly negative | 38% 17% 62% 27%
Mix of both{30% 25%  31% 54%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing

Conditions When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue| 35% 18% 53% 29%
Very important issue|33%  29% 38% 32%
Somewhat important|22%  36% 7% 24%
issue
Not that important an| 5% 7% 2% 15%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 10% - 0%
at all

Not sure| 0% 0% 0% -

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers / Walker
Tony Evers|50% 9% 93% 51%
Scott Walker|41%  78% 4% 29%
Both equally| 6% 9% 3% 17%
Neither| 2% 4% 0% 1%
Not sure| 0% 0% - 2%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue
Very important issue

Somewhat important
issue

Not that important an
issue

Not an important issue
at all

23%
42%
25%

6%

3%

14% 34%
41% 45%
32% 17%

8% 4%

5% 1%

16%
37%
36%

11%

November 6, 2018

survey of 702 Wisconsin voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /

Walker
Tony Evers|45% 7% 84% 43%
Scott Walker|43%  82% 5% 31%
Both equally| 4% 3% 3% 1%
Neither| 7% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure| 1% 0% 2% 3%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote
Most important issue| 15% 8% 24% 9%
Very important issue|41%  32% 48% 53%
Somewhat important|30%  39% 20% 33%
issue
Not that important an|11%  14% 8% 5%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 7% 0% -
at all
Not sure| 0% - 0% -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker

Tony Evers|42% 5% 81% 42%
Scott Walker|40%  76% 6% 23%
Both equally| 6% 6% 4% 20%

Neither| 9%  13% 6% 12%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 2%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Walker Support of

Republican Health

Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely | 32%  60% 6% 9%
Less likely | 47% 11% 83% 56%
Didn't make a|19% 27% 10% 27%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 8%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Congressional Action
on the ACA

Would most like the|62% 31% 91% 70%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like the|32%  62% 2% 25%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 6%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Trump Approval
Approve | 46% 45% 48%

Disapprove | 51% 53% 49%

Not sure| 3% 2% 3%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Trust More on Issue of
Health Care

Democrats | 54% 54% 53%

Republicans and | 45% 45% 45%
President Trump

Not sure| 1% 1% 2%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Evers /| Walker
Tony Evers|50% 53% 47%
Scott Walker| 48% 46% 51%

Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 2%
remember

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Baldwin / Vukmir
Tammy Baldwin| 54% 55% 53%
Leah Vukmir|44% 43% 45%

Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 2%
remember

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue| 24% 24%  24%
Very important issue | 44% 45% 43%
Somewhat important| 21% 21% 21%

issue

Not that important an| 8% 6% 10%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 3% 3%
at all

Not sure| 0% 1% -

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 28% 25%
Taxes|25% 23% 28%

Immigration| 15% 17% 12%

The Supreme Court| 8% 6% 10%
Security and crime| 4% 4% 4%

Something else / Not|21% 21% 21%
sure

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on
Health Care

A lot| 56% 59% 51%
Some|30% 29% 32%
Just a little| 10% 8% 13%
Nothing at all| 3% 3% 2%
Not sure| 1% 0% 2%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /
Negative

Mostly positive | 30% 27% 33%
Mostly negative | 38% 42% 35%
Mix of both | 30% 30% 30%

Not sure| 2% 1% 2%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue| 35% 35% 34%
Very important issue| 33% 32% 34%
Somewhat important| 22% 23% 20%

issue

Not that important an| 5% 4% 6%
issue

Not an important issue| 5% 5% 4%
at all

Not sure| 0% 0% 0%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers /| Walker

Tony Evers|50% 51% 49%
Scott Walker(41%  43% 38%
Both equally| 6% 3% 10%

Neither| 2% 2% 3%
Not sure| 0% - 1%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue| 23% 23% 24%
Very important issue | 42% 44% 40%

Somewhat important| 25% 25% 25%
issue

Not that important an| 6% 5% 8%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 3% 2%
at all

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /
Walker

Tony Evers|45% 48% 41%
Scott Walker|43% 40% 47%
Both equally| 4% 3% 4%

Neither| 7% 8% 6%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote

Most important issue| 15% 17% 13%
Very important issue|41% 42% 39%

Somewhat important| 30% 28% 32%
issue

Not that important an| 11% 9% 13%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 4% 3%
at all

Not sure| 0% - 0%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker

Tony Evers|42% 47% 37%
Scott Walker [ 40% 36% 46%
Both equally| 6% 7% 5%

Neither| 9% 9% 10%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Walker Support of

Republican Health

Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely | 32% 29% 36%
Less likely [ 47% 47%  48%

Didn't make a| 19% 22% 15%
difference

Not sure| 2% 3% 1%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Congressional Action
on the ACA

Would most like the | 62% 65% 57%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like the| 32% 30% 34%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party
Trump Approval
Approve | 46% 12% 90% 46%
Disapprove | 51% 86% 8% 51%
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 4%

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Trust More on Issue of

Health Care
Democrats | 54% 93% 7% 52%
Republicans and | 45% 7% 92% 44%
President Trump
Not sure| 1% - 1% 3%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Evers /| Walker

Tony Evers|50% 88% 6% 47%
Scott Walker [ 48% 10% 94% 49%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% - 4%
remember
Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Baldwin / Vukmir

Tammy Baldwin | 54% 92% 9% 52%
Leah Vukmir | 44% 8% 89% 44%
Someone else / Don't| 2% 1% 1% 4%
remember
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 702 Wisconsin voters



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue| 24% 37% 14% 18%
Very important issue | 44% 49% 35% 46%
Somewhat important| 21% 9% 28% 27%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 2% 14% 9%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 2% 7% 1%
at all
Not sure| 0% - 1% 0%
Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party
Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 48% 7% 22%
Taxes|25% 9% 41% 29%
Immigration| 15% 7% 26% 14%
The Supreme Court| 8% 9% 7% 8%
Security and crime| 4% 4% 4% 3%
Something else / Not|21% 23% 14% 25%
sure
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on

Health Care
A lot| 56% 58% 54% 55%
Some | 30% 23% 35% 34%
Just a little| 10% 12% 9% 10%
Nothing at all| 3% 5% 1% 1%
Not sure| 1% 2% - 1%
Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /

Negative
Mostly positive | 30% 6% 60% 28%
Mostly negative | 38% 68% 9% 33%
Mix of both | 30% 24% 29% 38%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue| 35% 50% 19% 32%
Very important issue | 33% 38% 27% 34%
Somewhat important|22% 10% 35% 23%
issue
Not that important an| 5% 0% 9% 8%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 2% 9% 4%
at all
Not sure| 0% - 1% -
Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers /| Walker

Tony Evers|50% 85% 7% 50%
Scott Walker| 41% 11% 81% 38%
Both equally| 6% 4% 9% 8%
Neither| 2% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure| 0% - 0% 1%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue| 23% 37% 17% 14%
Very important issue | 42% 44% 34% 48%
Somewhat important| 25% 13% 35% 30%
issue
Not that important an| 6% 4% 9% 7%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 3% 4% 1%
at all
Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /

Walker
Tony Evers|45% 80% 5% 41%
Scott Walker | 43% 10% 86% 41%
Both equally| 4% 3% 3% 5%
Neither| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Not sure| 1% 0% 0% 3%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party
Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote
Most important issue| 15% 24% 10% 10%
Very important issue|41% 45% 32% 44%
Somewhat important| 30% 24% 33% 34%
issue
Not that important an| 11% 5% 19% 10%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 2% 6% 2%
at all
Not sure| 0% - 0% -

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker

Tony Evers|42% 74% 4% 41%
Scott Walker| 40% 14% 82% 33%
Both equally| 6% 4% 6% 9%
Neither| 9% 8% 7% 14%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 3%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Walker Support of
Republican Health
Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely | 32% 12% 62% 28%
Less likely | 47% 72% 8% 54%
Didn't make a| 19% 14% 28% 17%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Party
Independent /
Base |Democrat|Republican|Another party

Congressional Action
on the ACA

Would most like the | 62% 83% 32% 64%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like the| 32% 7% 63% 32%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 4%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Trump Approval
Approve|46% 47% 39%
Disapprove|51% 50% 56%

Not sure| 3% 2% 5%

Race
Base | White| Other

Trust More on Issue of
Health Care

Democrats|54% 53% 63%

Republicans and|45% 46% 36%
President Trump

Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

Race
Base | White| Other

Evers /| Walker
Tony Evers|50% 49% 58%
Scott Walker|48% 50% 36%

Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 6%

remember
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Baldwin / Vukmir
Tammy Baldwin|54% 53% 60%
Leah Vukmir|44% 45% 35%

Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 5%
remember

Race
Base | White| Other

Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue|24% 22% 39%
Very important issue|44% 46% 29%

Somewhat important|(21% 20% 24%
issue

Not that importantan| 8% 8% 8%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 3% -
at all

Not sure| 0% 0% -

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 24% 47%
Taxes[25% 25% 27%
Immigration|(15% 15% 14%

The Supreme Court| 8% 9% 5%
Security and crime| 4% 4% 1%

Something else / Not| 21% 23% 8%
sure

Race
Base | White| Other

How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on
Health Care

Alot|56% 54% 71%
Some(30% 33% 12%
Just a little| 10% 10% 14%
Nothing atall| 3% 3% 3%
Notsure| 1% 1% 1%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /
Negative

Mostly positive|30% 32% 17%
Mostly negative|38% 35% 60%
Mix of both(30% 31% 21%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Race
Base | White| Other

Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue|35% 33% 48%
Very important issue|33% 36% 14%

Somewhat important|22% 21% 29%
issue

Not that importantan| 5% 5% 6%
issue

Not an important issue| 5% 5% 4%
at all

Not sure| 0% 0% -

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers /| Walker

Tony Evers|50% 50% 52%
Scott Walker(41% 41% 43%
Both equally| 6% 7% 4%

Neither| 2% 2% 1%
Not sure| 0% 0% -

Race
Base | White| Other

Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue|23% 21% 41%
Very important issue|42% 43% 40%

Somewhat important|25% 28% 5%
issue

Not that importantan| 6% 6% 8%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 2% 6%
at all

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /
Walker

Tony Evers|45% 44% 47%
Scott Walker(43% 44% 36%
Both equally| 4% 4% 5%

Neither| 7% 7% 12%
Notsure| 1% 1% 1%

Race
Base | White| Other

Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote

Most important issue|15% 13% 29%
Very important issue|41% 43% 25%

Somewhat important|30% 29% 40%
issue

Not that important an{11% 12% 3%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 3% 3%
at all

Not sure| 0% 0% -

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker

Tony Evers|42% 41% 48%
Scott Walker|40% 42% 27%
Both equally| 6% 6% 4%

Neither| 9% 8% 18%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Race
Base | White| Other

Walker Support of

Republican Health

Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely|32% 31% 37%
Less likely [47% 47% 46%

Didn't make a|19% 20% 15%
difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White| Other

Congressional Action
on the ACA

Would most like the|62% 61% 69%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like the|32% 33% 27%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law

Not sure| 7% 7% 4%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve|46% 37% 49% 49%
Disapprove(51% 63% 48% 47%

Not sure| 3% - 3% 4%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trust More on Issue of
Health Care

Democrats|54% 66% 51% 50%

Republicans and(45% 34% 48% 47%
President Trump

Not sure| 1% - 1% 3%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Evers /| Walker
Tony Evers|50% 61% 47% 48%
Scott Walker(48% 35% 52% 51%

Someone else / Don't| 2% 5% 1% 2%
remember

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Baldwin / Vukmir
Tammy Baldwin|54% 64% 51% 51%

Leah Vukmir(44% 34% 47% 47%

Someone else / Don't| 2% 2% 2% 2%
remember

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue|24% 27% 21% 26%
Very important issue|44% 43% 44% 45%
Somewhat important|21% 14% 25% 20%

issue

Not that importantan| 8% 7% 9% 7%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 10% 1% 2%
at all

Not sure| 0% - 1% 0%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Most Important Issue
Health care|27% 29% 26% 26%
Taxes|25% 16% 30% 24%
Immigration|(15% 17% 13% 16%

The Supreme Court| 8% 12% 5% 9%
Security and crime| 4% 3% 3% 5%
Something else / Not|21% 22% 22% 20%

sure
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on
Health Care

Alot|56% 69% 51% 53%
Some(30% 13% 35% 35%
Just a little| 10% 10% 12% 9%
Nothing atall| 3% 6% 1% 3%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 0%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /
Negative

Mostly positive|30% 22% 28% 37%
Mostly negative|38% 49% 35% 38%
Mix of both|30% 30% 36% 23%

Not sure| 2% - 1% 3%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue|35% 40% 34% 33%
Very important issue|33% 21% 33% 41%
Somewhat important|22% 22% 24% 19%

issue

Not that importantan| 5% 6% 5% 5%
issue

Not an important issue| 5% 10% 5% 2%
at all

Not sure| 0% - - 1%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers /| Walker

Tony Evers|50% 60% 48%  48%
Scott Walker(41% 34% 43%  43%
Both equally| 6% 6% 6% 8%

Neither| 2% - 4% 2%
Not sure| 0% - 0% 0%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote

Most important issue|23% 30% 25% 18%
Very important issue|42% 35% 43% 45%
Somewhat important|25% 22% 24% 29%

issue

Not that importantan| 6% 6% 6% 7%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 7% 2% 1%
at all

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /

Walker
Tony Evers|45% 53% 42% 43%
Scott Walker|43% 36% 46%  44%
Both equally| 4% - 4% 5%
Neither| 7% 8% 8% 7%
Not sure| 1% 3% 0% 1%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote

Most important issue|15% 10% 17% 15%
Very important issue|41% 43% 36% 46%
Somewhat important|30% 30% 31% 28%

issue

Not that importantan|{11% 10% 13% 8%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 7% 3% 2%
at all

Not sure| 0% - - 0%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker

Tony Evers|42% 41% 43%  42%
Scott Walker(40% 33% 42%  43%
Both equally| 6% 3% 6% 8%

Neither| 9% 19% 8% 6%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 1%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Support of

Republican Health

Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote

More likely|32% 29% 35% 30%
Less likely [47% 48% 48% 45%

Didn't make a|19% 23% 17% 20%
difference

Not sure| 2% - 1% 4%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Congressional Action
on the ACA

Would most like the|62% 57% 65% 59%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't

Would most like the|32% 32% 31% 34%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law

Notsure| 7% 11% 4% 7%

November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trump Approval
Approve|46% 28% 53% 40% 42% 50% 43% 72%
Disapprove|51% 2% 44% 58% 55% 49% 51% 23%
Not sure| 3% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 7% 5%
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trust More on Issue of
Health Care
Democrats | 54% 74% 49% 58% 57% 48% 61% 25%
Republicans and | 45% 23% 50% 40% 41% 51% 39% 69%
President Trump
Not sure| 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 5%
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Evers / Walker
Tony Evers | 50% 2% 44% 50% 55% 48% 57% 25%
Scott Walker | 48% 28% 55% 44% 42% 52% 43% 70%
Someone else / Don't| 2% - 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 5%

remember
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Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Baldwin / Vukmir
Tammy Baldwin | 54% 74% 51% 56% 59% 49% 60% 25%
Leah Vukmir | 44% 26% 45% 1% 39% 51% 40% 69%
Someone else / Don't| 2% - 4% 3% 2% - 0% 5%
remember
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Importance of
Healthcare When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue | 24% 60% 27% 24% 26% 16% 22% 22%
Very important issue | 44% 17% 47% 49% 46% 39% 46% 30%
Somewhat important| 21% 14% 16% 16% 25% 26% 21% 41%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 6% 6% 11% 3% 10% 10% -
issue
Not an important issue| 3% - 3% 0% - 8% 2% 7%
at all
Not sure| 0% 3% 1% - - - - -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Polling

Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Most Important Issue
Health care | 27% 64% 30% 22% 36% 18% 26% 18%
Taxes |25% 12% 29% 21% 27% 31% 21% 14%
Immigration | 15% 8% 18% 15% 8% 21% 9% 11%
The Supreme Court| 8% 3% 8% 8% 4% 8% 13% -
Security and crime| 4% - 3% 7% 6% 1% 1% 6%
Something else / Not| 21% 14% 12% 27% 18% 20% 29% 51%
sure
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say

How Much Seen,
Heard, Read About
Walker's Position on

Health Care
A lot| 56% 48% 52% 53% 52% 59% 67% 38%
Some | 30% 30% 30% 34% 36% 24% 27% 54%
Just a little| 10% 15% 12% 9% 7% 16% 4% 9%
Nothing at all| 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 0% 2% -
Not sure| 1% 3% - 2% - 1% 0% -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Seen, Heard, Read
About Walker's
Position on Health
Care Postive /
Negative
Mostly positive| 30% 19% 39% 30% 34% 28% 17% 35%
Mostly negative | 38% 25% 33% 33% 39% 40% 54% 23%
Mix of both | 30% 53% 27% 35% 25% 31% 30% 26%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 15%
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Importance of
Protecting Health Care
for Pre-existing
Conditions When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue| 35% 51% 44% 34% 43% 23% 32% 18%
Very important issue| 33% 1% 35% 33% 26% 31% 40% 35%
Somewhat important| 22% b 17% 29% 19% 25% 21% 27%
issue
Not that important an| 5% 6% 2% 2% 9% 10% 3% 4%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% - 4% 0% 2% 11% 4% 17%
at all
Not sure| 0% 3% - 0% - 0% - -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trust More to Protect
Health Care for Pre-
existing Conditions
Evers / Walker
Tony Evers | 50% 44% 45% 54% 54% 47% 61% 15%
Scott Walker | 41% 53% 50% 37% 37% 43% 30% 40%
Both equally | 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10%
Neither| 2% - 0% 1% 3% 1% 4% 30%
Not sure| 0% - - 0% - - 1% 5%
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Importance of Cost of
Health Care When
Deciding Vote
Most important issue|23% 53% 31% 22% 34% 12% 17% 19%
Very important issue | 42% 33% 37% 47% 34% 42% 56% 30%
Somewhat important| 25% 11% 24% 23% 23% 34% 19% 35%
issue
Not that important an| 6% 2% 4% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% - 3% - 2% 7% 1% 7%
at all
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 702 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trust More on Costs
of Health Care Evers /
Walker
Tony Evers |45% 37% 43% 44% 51% 39% 57% 12%
Scott Walker | 43% 53% 51% 40% 38% 46% 33% 53%
Both equally | 4% 8% 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 13%
Neither| 7% 2% 3% 7% 8% 10% 9% 16%
Not sure| 1% - 1% 4% - - - 5%
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Importance of
Prescription Drug
Costs When Deciding
Vote
Most important issue| 15% 20% 23% 17% 18% 7% 9% 12%
Very important issue | 41% 37% 45% 44% 46% 31% 46% 13%
Somewhat important| 30% 41% 24% 28% 23% 42% 26% 45%
issue
Not that important an| 11% - 6% 10% 1% 13% 18% 9%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 20%
at all
Not sure| 0% - - 0% - - - -
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 702 Wisconsin voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trust More on
Prescription Drug
Costs Evers / Walker
Tony Evers | 42% 42% 37% 45% 46% 38% 53% 12%
Scott Walker | 40% 53% 54% 33% 33% 44% 29% 40%
Both equally | 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 13%
Neither| 9% 2% 2% 1% 13% 11% 12% 30%
Not sure| 2% - 2% 4% 2% - - 5%
Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Walker Support of
Republican Health
Care Repeal More /
Less Likely Vote
More likely | 32% 14% 40% 27% 27% 37% 28% 36%
Less likely | 47% 80% 39% 49% 49% 43% 56% 39%
Didn't make a|{ 19% 6% 18% 23% 23% 18% 16% 16%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 9%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Education
Some high school|High school|Some college but|2-year college|4-year college [Post-graduate |Don’t care
Base | but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Congressional Action
on the ACA
Would most like the | 62% 54% 55% 67% 67% 60% 65% 51%
Congress to keep what
works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn't
Would most like the | 32% 28% 38% 27% 30% 36% 26% 28%
Congress to repeal the
Affordable Care Act
and start over with a
new healthcare law
Not sure| 7% 18% 7% 6% 3% 4% 9% 21%
November 6, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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